PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 032311 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNOR PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS TREVOR VIBERT SHOULD BE VIRTUAL ACCESS LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRTUAL ACCESS LIMITED	01/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESOURCE CONSORTIUM LIMITED
Street Address:	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS
Internal Address:	BOX 71
City:	ROAD TOWN TORTOLA
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7110979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)735-9305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 404 S. 16TH ST.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCL-073-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. BELLES
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Belles/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=Corrective Docs#page1.tif source=Corrective Docs#page2.tif source=Corrective Docs#page3.tif source=Corrective Docs#page4.tif source=Corrective Docs#page5.tif

PATENT

502769515 REEL: 032695 FRAME: 0941



PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749637

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 032311 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) her CONFIRMS THE NAME OF ASSIGN TREVOR VIBERT SHOULD BE VIR	eby confirms the ASSIGNOR HE IOR PREVIOUSLY RECORDED	EREBY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
VIRTUAL ACCESS LIMITED		01/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	RESOURCE CONSORTIUM LIMITED			
Street Address:	Street Address: CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Internal Address:

State/Country:

City:

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7110979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)735-9305 Phone: 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com

BOX 71

ROAD TOWN TORTOLA

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 404 S. 16TH ST.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCL-073-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. BELLES
Signature:	/Brian L. Belles/



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

1			
	Name	Execution Date	
		01/08/2014	
L			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESOURCE CONSORTIUM LIMITED	
Street Address:	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS	
Internal Address:	BOX 71	
City:	ROAD TOWN TORTOLA	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09859206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2/27/2014

 Fax Number:
 (215)735-9305

 Phone:
 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 404 S. 16TH ST.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCL-073-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. BELLES	
Signature:	/Brian L. Belles/	
Date:	02/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 2745408 **Receipt Date:** 02/27/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Virtual Access Limited, a Jersey, Channel Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 30 St Ouen's Village, St Ouen, Jersey, JE3 2HH, The Channel Islands ("Seller" or "Assignor"), (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Resource Consortium Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having its principal place of business at Craigmuir Chambers, Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, BVI ("Purchaser" or "Assignee"), (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following:

- (a) said Patents, including any and all invention(s) as described in said Patents, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;
- (b) patent applications resulting from said Patents, including any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention(s), including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with the rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto;
- (c) United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) past, current and future causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, under said Patents and patent applications, including without limitation, all rights of Assignor to (i) sue for past, current and future infringements of the Patents, including the right to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or any other settlements or remedies for such infringements, and (ii) sue under any past, current and future causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described or claimed in the Patents;

Page 23 of 24

said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and to testify in any legal proceedings and to execute and deliver, whenever requested by the above-named Assignee, and without undue delay, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee all the invention(s), application(s) and patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned all without further compensation to the undersigned Assignor.

And it is hereby covenanted that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor, by its duly authorized representatives, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

Date & Janey 2014	Signatu	re of Assig	nor	_
	Printed	/Typed Nar	me .	_
		16831	Vibert	
State of St Lannue	Title .	Dille	tol	-
County of Jacky, UK				
On this the day of Jamey, 2 personally appeared tvevor viber, vicetor of Virtual Access Ltd. kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, an authorized to do so, executed the same for expressed and in the capacity therein state	who acknow own to me to nd acknowled	rledged him to be the per	self/herself to be the son whose name is	
Witness my hand and Notarial seal		$\langle \mathcal{N} \rangle$	ediately above writter	1.
My Commission overing	Notary P	F.	8 Jana	4 2814
My Commission expires on:	[seal]	Na	talie Sullivan Advocate and lotary Public	8/1/4
Page	24 of 24			33. V. 19. V. 19

EXHIBIT A

<u>Transferred Patents and Patent Applications</u>

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status	Title/Inventor(s)
7,110,979 US May 16, 2001	Issued	Secure Payment Method and System		
				Tree, Ian David
2007-0011093		September 5, 2006	Pending	Secure Payment Method and System
				Tree, Ian David
WO02089075	РСТ	May 1, 2002	Expired	Secure Payment Method and System
				Tree, Ian David
GB2375214B	75214B UK	May 2, 2001	Granted	Secure Payment Method and System
				Tree, Ian David
GB2400960B	UK	May 2, 2001	Granted	Secure Payment Method and System
				Tree, Ian David
GB2400961B	UK	UK May 2, 2001 Granted	Granted	Secure Payment Method and System
			·	Tree, Ian David
GB2400962B	UK	May 2, 2001	Granted	A Method of Limiting Spending Tree, Ian David

Page 21 of 24

Г					
	GB2400963B	UK	May 2, 2001	Granted	A User Interface for the Retrieval of Products in Electronic Form Tree, Ian David
	GB2400964B	UK	May 2. 2001	Granted	Processing Time-Sensitive Data over a Communications Network Tree, Ian David
	EP1870862	EP	May 1, 2002	Withdrawn	Secure Payment Method and System
	FR1407432	FR	May 1, 2002	Granted	Secure Payment Method and System
	GB1407432	UK	May 1, 2002	Granted	Tree, Ian David Secure Payment Method and System Tree, Ian David
	DE60221988	DE	May 1, 2002	Granted	Gesichertes Zahlungsverfahren Und –System Tree, Ian David
	AU225677	AU	May 1, 2002	Lapsed	Secure Payment Method and System Tree, Ian David
	AT0371240	AT	May 1, 2002	Ceased	Gesichertes Zahlungsverfahren Und –System Tree, Ian David

Page 22 of 24

PATENT REEL: 032695 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 03/03/2014